
    
 SubContract and Purchase Department. 

¼ããÀ¦ã ÖñÌããè ƒÊãñãä‡ã‹›È‡ãŠÊÔã ãäÊããä½ã›ñ¡ 

(¼ããÀ¦ã ÔãÀ‡ãŠãÀ ‡ãŠã „¹ã‡ãŠÆ½ã ) 

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED 
(A Govt. of India Undertaking) 

¹ããÌãÀ Ôãñ‡ã‹›À, „.àãñ.¹ããäÀÔãÀ, ¹Êãã› ¶ãâ.25, Ôãñ‡ã‹›À-16†, ¶ããñ†¡ã-201301, 

Power Sector-Northern Region, Plot no.25, Sector 16 A, Noida -201301 

Ph :  0120-241 6275/6292 , Fax:  0120-2416525 
E-mail: anuranjan@bhel.in / ick@bhel.in 

 

 
     

E-TENDER ENQUIRY NO. & DATE BHEL/PSNR/SCP/ANU/E-3089 DATE: 13.11.2019 

DUE DATE & TIME OF TENDER SUBMISSION  25.11.2019 AT 1500 HRS. 

DUE DATE & TIME OF OPENING OF TENDER 25.11.2019 AT 1530 HRS. 

 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 
 

BHEL Power Sector Northern Region invites sealed quotation for the following Store in two part 
bid system THROUGH E-PROCUREMENT PORTAL https://bhel.abcprocure.com ONLY;  
 

 

BRIEF SCOPE OF WORK 

SOFTWARE BASED PROJECT MANAGEMENT SOLUTION AS 
PER GIVEN MILESTONES, DELIVERABLES AND DELIVERY 
TIMELINES FOR THE GIVEN SCOPE OF WORK FOR BHEL 
CDT/PMG.  

 

1. PROCEDURE FOR SUBMISSION & OPENING OF TENDER: 
This is an E-tender floated online through our E-Procurement Site https://bhel.abcprocure.com 

The bidder should respond by submitting their offer online only in our e-Procurement platform 
at https://bhel.abcprocure.com Offers are invited in two-parts only. No Hard copy bid or bids 
through email/ fax shall be accepted. Procedure for submission & opening of tender is as per 
clause no. 2.2 of enclose “Instruction of Bidders” of GCC (Part-G) of Tender. 

2. All corrigenda, addenda, amendments and clarifications to this Tender will be hosted in the 
BHEL web page (www.bhel.com)/ BHEL E-Procurement portal (https://bhel.abcprocure.com)/ 
CPP portal (www.eprocure.gov.in) and not in the newspaper. Bidders shall keep themselves 
updated with all such amendments. 

3. Bidders shall submit their offers meeting the requirements of the following tender 
documents (enclosed) and other Terms and Conditions included in this Tender Enquiry: 

1. PART - 'A' :PRE QUALIFYING REQUIREMENTS (PQR); 
2. PART - 'B': TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT (TCC); 
3. PART - 'C':  SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT (SCC); 
4. PART - 'D' : UNPRICE SCHEDULE; 
5. PART - 'E' : PRICE SCHEDULE; 
6. PART - 'F' : INTEGRITY PACT; 
7. PART - 'G': GENERAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT REV 02 DTD. 27.12.2018 

All the above Tender Documents shall automatically become a part of the Order/ Contract after 
its finalisation. 

mailto:anuranjan@bhel.in
mailto:ick@bhel.in
https://bhel.abcprocure.com/
https://bhel.abcprocure.com/


   TENDER NO: BHEL/PSNR/SCP/ANU/E -3089 Dtd. 13.11.2019 

Page 2 of 3 

 

4. Part I bid will be opened on date & time mentioned in the NIT or subsequent corrigenda/ 
amendments, if any. 

5. Techno-commercial offer of only those bidders shall be evaluated who will meet the pre-
qualifying requirement of the tender. 

6. After finalization of Techno-commercial evaluation, offers of vendors who have qualified in 
the Techno-commercial evaluation shall be considered for Price Bid Opening/RA. 

7. Reverse Auction: Applicable as per clause 9 of Instruction to Bidders of GCC (Part-G) of NIT. 
Bidder to submit duly filled in copy of Annexure-V of GCC. Guidelines for Reverse Auction are 
available in www.bhel.com    Tender Notification  Guidelines for Reverse Auction. 

8. Vendors shall quote in accordance with the requirements mentioned in the tender 
documents. Bidder to submit “No Deviation Certificate” as per Annexure-III of general 
commercial terms & conditions of GCC (Part - G) of NIT. In case of deviations (Technical / 
Commercial), bidder to clearly mentioned the same with their Techno-commercial offer 
highlighting separately giving Clause references. 

9. Standard pre-printed terms & conditions of the tenderers shall not be considered valid. 

10. VALIDITY OF OFFER:  Offer should be valid for a period of 90 DAYS from the date of Techno-
commercial Bid (Part-I) opening. 

11. Purchaser shall be under no obligation to accept the lowest or any other tender and shall be 
entitled to accept or reject any/all tender(s) in part or full without assigning any reason 
whatsoever. 

12. Bid should be free from correction, overwriting, using corrective fluid, etc. Any 
interlineation, cutting, erasure or overwriting shall be valid only if they are attested under full 
signature(s) of person(s) signing the bid else bid shall be liable for rejection. In the event of any 
Technical or Commercial queries, the same may please be addressed to the following BHEL 
concerned latest by 18.11.2019- 

Ms. Anuranjan Kumar, Dy. Manager/Purchase 
M/s. Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd., 
Power Sector – Northern Region, HRD & ESI 
Complex, Plot No 25, Sector-16 A, Noida-201301, 
U.P., India. 
Email id-  anuranjan@bhel.in 
Tel. No.  0120-2416275 
 

Sh. I.C. Kumar, DGM / Purchase  
M/s. Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd., 
Power Sector – Northern Region, HRD & ESI 
Complex, Plot No 25, Sector-16 A, Noida-201301, 
U.P., India. 
Email id – ick@bhel.in  
Mob. / Tel. No. +91- 9783968885/0120241-6292 
 

 

13. EVALUATION CRITERIA: As per clause no. 5.0 of SCC (Part-C) of Tender. 

14. VALIDITY OF OFFER:  Offer should be valid for a period of 90 Days from the date of Techno-
commercial Bid (Part-I) opening. 

15. DELIVERY / TIME SCHEDULE: As per Clause no. 4 of TCC (Part-B) of Tender. 
 

16. PAYMENT TERMS: As per Clause no. 6.0 of SCC (Part-C)  

17. BILLING ADDRESS/CONSIGNEE ADDRESS : As per Clause no. 7.0 of SCC (Part-C) of Tender. 

18. PAYING AUTHORITY: As per Clause no. 8.0 of SCC (Part-C) of Tender. 

19. BANK GUARANTEE: As per Clause no. 9.0 of SCC (Part-C) of Tender. 

20. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: As per Clause no. 10.0 of SCC (Part-C) of Tender. 

http://www.bhel.com/
mailto:ick@bhel.in


   TENDER NO: BHEL/PSNR/SCP/ANU/E -3089 Dtd. 13.11.2019 

Page 3 of 3 

 

21. MSE BIDDER: As per clause 10 of Instruction to Bidders of GCC.  

22. INTEGRITY PACT (IP):  IP is a tool to ensure that activities and transactions between the 
Company and its Bidders / Contractors are handled in a fair, transparent and corruption free 
manner. Following Independent External Monitors (IEMs) on the present panel have been 
appointed by BHEL with the approval of CVC to oversee implementation of IP in BHEL. 

Sl. IEM Address Phone & Email 

1. Shri Arun Chandra 

Verma, IPS (Retd.) 

Flat No. C -1204, C 

Tower, Amrapali, 

Platinum Complex, 

Sector 119, Noida (U.P.) 

Ph.: +91 8130386387 

acverma1@gmail.com  

 

 

2. Shri Virendra 

Bahadur Singh, 

IPS (Retd.) 

H. No. B-5/64, Vineet 

Khand, Gomti Nagar, 

Lucknow - 226010 

Ph.: +91 8853760730 / 9818377360 

vbsinghips@gmail.com 

 

 

The IP as enclosed with the tender as Part-‘F’ is to be submitted (duly signed by authorized 
signatory who signs in the offer) along with techno-commercial bid (Part-I). Only those bidders 
who have entered into such an IP with BHEL would be competent to participate in the bidding. 
In other words, entering into this Pact would be a preliminary qualification. 
Please refer Section-8 of the IP for Role and Responsibilities of IEMs. In case of any complaint 
arising out of the tendering process, the matter may be referred to any of the above IEM(s). 
Note: 1. 
No routine correspondence shall be addressed to the IEM (phone / post / email) regarding the 
clarifications, time extensions or any other administrative queries, etc. on the tender issued. All 
such clarification / issues shall be addressed directly to the tender issuing (procurement) 
department. 

23. ORDER OF PRECEDENCE:   
In case of contradiction / conflict, the order of precedence shall be in the order as per below; 

a) Amendments/Clarifications/Corrigenda/Errata etc., if any, issued in respect of the tender 
documents by BHEL. 

b) NIT 
c) Price Schedule 
d) Technical Conditions of Contract (TCC). 
e) Special Conditions of Contract (SCC). 
f) General Conditions of Contract (GCC). 

 
 

mailto:dilip.chaudhary@icloud.com
mailto:sastryvvr@gmail.com

